|
|

QTY.

Color

FlomeRating
UL94-HB (UL FILE E56070) | DARK GRAY

UL?4-HB (UL FILE E56070) | DARK GRAY

ABS
ABS

MATERIAL

DESCRIPTION

REV
-.01

| SHEET1 OF 1

=t

I ) 1305 CHESTER IND. PARKWAY AVON, OHIO 44011-1083 US.A.
PH#: 1-800-248-1233, 440-934-0444 FAXH: 440-934-0088

SIZE | Product Assembly Drawing

wi_-
N
%3
<
=
e
BEZNo) OwWw
2% O3
o L
z3 O 2y
Om - O —
. o o X —_
w < ¥ =
U= O w= L
— — —
= A
(a4 m <
m OmggZ
< Q
(O mU.I.ILmU )
2w <=
AWTI Aﬂ.I.WMAﬂ —|=
< s NS
=< i s <O SRR
%W G4_m_R._W >l
Z X0
< Sl 2 B
O o X m*]m ®
| [ap MITH| Z
— S22
TluMhUoo z L= < | |<lo
< O [« [<g |x/F
RWANAHV aZ|= |5 o
o~~~ ._qd
sOow L E JE5iEE
ETGO mmw_wmomwwwmm
A |tg %55go®332
T N C R#... DEPDE
L D nS5< 53 MEZORELS
L — PWW.AA&.NARCHB
CNTE Ls0z2299%2523%
=0Z%5 (42250585920
A= T |[B¥u00E%z5823
O P<BWUOS0EEulle
HIW e o 5225325229503
OPO2D sfeizless e
e e mmmwmwwwwmﬁmm
Z—AMm< UMTTT WMMWNWM
o Wm

===
N
I
::::_::Sé)
Z=====S\\
[3E] Nl
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
[
i
W
A
|
©
/)

=55
if
it
iy

WA BASE, W/MOUNTING BOSSES
WA COVER, W/GASKET
ASSEMBLY SCREWS, 4 PACK

M4X0.7 X 20mm OAL, PHILLIPS DRIVE MACHINE SCREW | STAINLESS STEEL

Rev.

WA-34B*16

1

ITEM NO.|PART NUMBER

USED WITH A .063 INCH THICK PCB

FORMING SCREWS X .250 IN LG. WHEN
(NOT SUPPLIED)

8X PCB MOUNTING BOSSES USE EITHER
M3 METRIC OR #4 STD. THREAD

O~

|
O i
= i
< il
— !
0 0 i
it
. i
3 % =2
AN| "___
<2 N i
=2 )
V5D @\__
. —
<Z|W ﬁ mozQ
W (@)%} o< mRb . W
2 ORAH<LH
oz —
ZLUEZO B
™ Boax0 |
0gxQ =
<050 H
Oro & Nm H
< E=>T T - “ “_
T pa m __m
— 1h
< i
— H
L _“_
& i
b "_“
___
i
____41|“L“
. F=1i
o —ir
o) =
a—rON - J__u__rdn_
gt m - i ﬂa h
2 —
— 1y
z —
N
Y 2 1
&)
”ﬂ“ﬁ_:
i
_/ i
N = :
DN | H—"—(—F—"— == =
S - == it
il _ i o
______ i __ Il |
n Z i o N
[t | il o
il _ h o
______ i __ el
i _ 0 R
i I I -
[t I it r_1
[T | | =
i _ I to
%I\ A_n "__"_" " "_ N
< | e N N
1y ™ I o
z O P o
O I ]
— it < \ h I —d
QO Iy —_ “ h o
9 il _ h o
%) ! I i to
Inih “ I o
il _ h P
il I I Mo
il [ I -
_ _
it I I r_1
i I it |
it I I o
i I it o
"__"__ " "_ 1o
______ i __ Il |
N\l i . i
_— ik = = | FE _
- = N 5 sttt ———
7 \\u\A___ i T E=3_ |
il B i
'~ | B | Lb=x- |
lﬂﬁ“: | _p====ai i —————————" L
I A [N
N @__ 3 il 1] _u oo
=) 1 e 1+ == ety S




——————

8 7 5 ‘L 4 3 | 2 | ]
TOLERANCE CHART
DIMENSION | O | 039 | .118 | 236 | 394 | 591 | 866 |1.181|1.575|2.087 | 2.756 | 3.543 | 4.724 | 6.299 | 7.874
RANGE 039 | 118 | 236 | 394 | .591 | 866 |1.181|1.575[2.087 | 2.756 | 3.543 | 4.724 | 6.299 | 7.874 | 9.843
DEJ&%LENT +.007 | +.007 | +.008| +.008 |+.009| +.010| +.011| +.012| +.013| +.015| £.017 | +.020| +.024| +.028 | +.035
- 7.874 o NN L | £.003 | +.004 | +.004| +.004 |+.005| +.006 | +.007 | +.008| +.009| +.011| +.013| +.016 | +.020 | +.024| +.031
~—— 2X 1.654 —=
020 TYP — AX 766 |=—
4X R.235
4X @167 4X D .282 6X 464 -/
. AN A/ [ 4X 586
“~—0 e T —— - e 3 o ) —
T —— N N (A e .
360 \\\\‘T’/// 2X .589 ffffi‘::::::::::::::::::::::-—‘j‘*—- :
4X - - . fe | I T A | [Es'j_ |
] B YNt | W EZT- |
(1 ! B 4X1.579 [ T |
| |
. [ | * ! :
1 | |
- : " i
| |
!
I — 8X ©.092 ! i
| | | | |
— 8X ©.282 ! |
—d |
I/ \\ | __|_| |
B B - i 4.733 - |
| |
[ | ] | ! :
| |
| |
| |
——h [
— _ — — !
_J |
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

4X BRASS INSERT&

4X PCB MOUNTING BOSSES
WITH BRASS INSERTS ACCEPT
A M3X0.5 X 6mm SCREW

8X PCB MOUNTING BOSSES USE EITHER&
M3 METRIC OR #4 STD. THREAD

4X BRASS INSERT:

M3X0.5 WHEN USED WITH A .063 INCH FORMING SCREWS X 250 IN LG, WHEN M4X0.7
THICK PCB. (NOT SUPPLIED) USED WITH A .063 'T‘SSTTSHJ%LTE%?
.060
- 4X 315
r .037

T Y +
o TRl
::.ln__lu.“: H ” ::r"__"lHl: 4X @ 3] 3
o T 4X .839

T mi *

I M

i T - Z

! Il I I

i o 2320 7

noo B

oo R

I Il [ 1

! | 1 1 I:

i Vol I I

il |l I ]

I 1

Il |1 1 1|

I aEN T
et e e = s sl R a
- 4X 464

——| = 4X 064 B

—— 4X .065
+ SI1°TYP.
—T: 1 g _[
.039 TYP. A3 — 1
+ + SECTION A-A
1 W\ [] lllllﬂa 8X.190 8X 240
4X.135 SECTION B-B 4X 134 — =] =
4X .190
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
DIMENSIONS ARFIN: INCHESEmIﬂ] WA_34B*-| 6
_pono Garics 010 | ABS o TR e
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FLAME RAT'NG SlZE WA BASEé(\SVS/S'\E\SOU NTlNG REV
NOTES: roLvCase: v rervopuction pagr | UL94-HB (UL FILE E56070) -.01
1. COLOR: DARK GRAY P?Rmsss%ng?foﬂ@fsuggﬁgﬁgfgo. DRAWN D.M.F. | 3/2/2011 . @ EI
CAD FILE: WA-34B+16 CHECKED B.M.B. 3/9/20]] SCALE ]] | | SHEET ] OF ]
8 7 5 ‘T‘ 4 3 ! 2 ! ]




~CS —A
! e T SRR A\
imslN(©F O
;'_:;_:_:_;I" [ N il =1
I ! N IR
|_____: |l _rin I '\lh ::
5 e || N
I I R
. i i
I I I i
| | II 1] n
I I o i
D I I o i
I I I i
f * ] 1
I I I i
| | II 1] n
| | I| 1] 1 ||
| | il _ (I
| A I| 1] 7N 1 ||
- I l i ) i
4.728 ! i - i
I I i i
| | II 1] n
| | I| 1] 1l ||
| | II 1] n
| | I| 1] 1l ||
I I i i
| | II 1] n
N iy
! o i
| * I I )
] =N 77—
._I___:: ,h..‘\\ \\\ 1 1 ==
903 + _i____i ii _‘-I ! i I{lr_ Ei
- | pi====3 | b= TRl
3 7| — = ©
/S\\B + 4X {\_/o N Y, Y O &__2\_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_:_::’_~__J
L A
5\[1/18 I R 276 J‘ -~ 4X 522 \— 4XR.235
SECTION A-A
J15 —=— =
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I T o7 /7
b= | b=kl 592 % I _ !
e B — i S I ©.310 2XP 172
N\ i |
\ — 088 zr\/J
SETALL B SILICONE GASKET DETAIL C
' (4 PLCS.)
4X 088 —= |~ \
— 4X . J94TYP. —= =
*1% 4X.190 o 91.00°
N ; \
SECTION D-D
UNLESSOO;HERWISESP(?CIEIFD:] PART NO.
DIMENSION! ARFIN: IN HE m.m WA_34C*-| 6 |
TOLERANCES: ANGULAR: +2
R  ATERIAL POIYCASe
PRINTED GRAPHCS: 010 | ABS e 00045004 A FAXE 1015008
NOTES: e mroRMATON Contanep s | FLAME RATING SIZE | WA COVER, W/GASKET REV
1. COLOR: DARK GRAY | o e ST | Uere (0 PiE ese0ro) | (3 ;
REV. DESCRIPTION ZONE| BY |APPRD| DATE | ORASAWHOLEWIHOUT THE WRITEN T s
s e | ont R SCAlEn | @3 [ sweer 1 OF

8 7 6 5 ‘T‘ 4 3 ! 2 ! ]




.788

| —2X1.477

@_ 'S

1.778
2X 1.781

2.183
4X R.279

8X R.051

#

L 063

NOTES:

: 4 3 2
(4] ™
AN (Q\]
<+ < T ~ oY v
O NMN o] N N
N N — N —x NN
O OMOANM N MOAN OMOM
R /12x b .135
2.183
1.778
+ JGD @ C(\ + 2X 1.781
— N 02X 1.477
| | |
© . @ .788

1. INCLUDES .031 CLEARANCE FROM INTERIOR OF WA-34B*16.

THREE PLACE DECIMAL: +.005

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NO.
DIMENSIONS ARE IN: INCHES[mm] *
TOLERANCES: ANGULAR: +2° WA-34B*16-PCB
TWO PLACE DECIMAL: +.010 MATERIAL
1305 CHESTER IND. PARKWAY AVON, OHIO 44011-1083 U.S.A.

PRINTED GRAPHICS: +.010

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
POLYCASE. ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART

PH#: 1-800-248-1233, 440-934-0444 FAXH: 440-934-0088

FLAME RATING

SIZE

PCB TEMPLATE

REV

1

OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN I;l/:/A\AIE 3/272TCE)1 ]
PERMISSION OF POLYCASE IS PROHIBITED. [ DRAWN M.F. 1.
CAD FILE: WA 34B+16.PCB CreckeD | BB, [3/10/2017] SCALE: 111 | @G | SHEET 1 OF 1
t T I
4 3 2



Enable 3D View




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Detail View B (1 : 1)
	Detail View C (1 : 1)

	WA-34B+16.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View4
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View7
	Section View B-B
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10


	WA-34C+16.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Section View A-A
	Detail View B (4 : 1)
	Detail View C (2 : 1)
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Section View D-D
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10


	WA-34B+16-PCB.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5


	WA-34+16.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Detail View B (1 : 1)
	Detail View C (1 : 1)


	WA-34B+16.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View4
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View7
	Section View B-B
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10


	WA-34B+16-PCB.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5



